~  Aowzew

FROM : PIERCE FOUNDATIONS, INC. PHONE NO. : SB4+245+9157 Sep. SEP 12 '@ 12:34PM
SEP 11 'B2 ©3:41PY USRCE S24 e 2829 P. 21‘2
. 1. CONTRACT 1D CQDE PACE OF PAGRS
_ AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OR CONTRACT N R
.2, AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVEDATE |4 REQUISITION/PURCAASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If spplicable)
. RODAAZ 11-8¢p-2000 Allen
|o. ISSUED BY CQDE [CACW29 7. ADMINISTERED 3V (I£ other than iiem 6) CODG | 82M1300.
| USACE, CONTRACTING DIVISION : CO-CONTRACT ADMIN BRANCH
7400 LEAKS AVR., RM 172 P.O. BOX 60267
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70118 NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0287
€. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No , Street, County. 32318 and Zip Cods) 9A. AMBNDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

PIERCE FOUNDATIONS INC

Roy T. Perce, Presidan: $39. DATED (SEE ITEM 1)

10940 HARRCW ROAD
NEW ORLEANS LA 70127 X E}WWER NO.
10B, OATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE  ITGNX6 ]EAMDE X | 12Jan=1989
13, TS ITEM ONL'Y APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[ e apeve suantered aclinkstion is amerdca a8 avt forih e, Fovon 1. Thet herr aud doke spmeisind for roanigs of Ol [ omades, [ Jis sot asmsed
Offers rust ackngwiscae tiazopt of By anzandiment priot 15 the hour and dess spesitied in te rolicianian or 26 woemind By one of te Rikowing methods:
(s) By somploemg homs 8 eud 15, uad retuming copies of the desument; (b) Ry ssknowiedging recoipt of My >mendenent 40 euoh sepy of e offr milnitlod;

or (o) By sopuam Iier or ssiegrem which ineludos & cofirency m whe sotisionon a0d anehinsal smben. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOW..SDGMENT TO BE
RECIIVED AT THE PLACE DESIANATRD FOR TRE RECEIFT OF OYPERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECTFIED MAY RESULT IN THS
REJHCTION CIF YOUR OFFER. 1Fby virtac of tiis amndment you desire 1 ehange & offur arsailv rubmivied, ruak shends wasy be made dy tolagant or lviier,
provided cach veicoram or leter mukes rafirencd o the colisierriop and tii anacdmva, v §s sassived prior 1o the spmaiag hoor snd dere specifiod.

13. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule

13. TIIS ITEM APP(IBS ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIF155 THE CONTRACT/ORDER NQ. AS DESCRIBED IN {TEM 14,
A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUSD PURSUANT TO: (Speeily suthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

D ——— Y
H.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such at chages in paying
office, approprimion daw. ctc.) SET FORTH IN ITBM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B),

C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY O

% |D.COTHER (8pesify typa of moxdification and asthority)
Continuing Coniracis Clause, Section 00800, Pare. 9

E. TMPORTANY: Caumoer [ isnoy E is required  sign iz cocument amd ez 1 copica to the issulng office.
R
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Qrganized by UCF saction headings. inetuding solicitalion/canirect sabject maiter

wdwery (eacible.)
3. Under the guthority of the Continuing Contracts Clauss of subject contract, this modification deoreases funds availability in the amount of $233,446.00.

2. BLOCK 12: Accounting ana Appropriation Ptﬂ Teeds: [DECREASE] (5233,446.00) We2HEMB3228732, 0001
W S e W e Bl e il w4 e oy — t - ? O3 AWM AMLANA b-oangh lnte S
4. No othor torm or ganditien i$ shanged,

[Lake Pontcharain Hurficane Protection, High-Lavel Flan, Fronting Protection at Pump Station Ne. 6. Orleans Parigh-Jafferson Parish, 17th Steet
Outfal Canal (Metairie Relief).)

ixeqpt s provided hanaln, all s gad eveddions of thw doaursent referinasd 2 lom 94 o 104, s
. (Tyve ot print) ’ ING OFFICER (Type or priny)
T- - R N—
(& 15C. DATE SIGNBD 16C. DATE S!GNED
—— o4/(([o® 280w
30-103-04 STANDARD FORM 10 (Rev. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSaA
FAR (48 CFR) §3.243



W

N 1. CONTRACT ID CODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT .TON/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAG « 5 ”AGEJF PAGES
' 1 1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE [4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)
P00012 11-Sep-2000 Allen
6. ISSUED BY CODE |DACW29 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE IBZM1200

USACE, CONTRACTING DIVISION CD-CONTRACT ADMIN BRANCH

7400 LEAKE AVE., RM 172 P.0. BOX 60267

NEW ORLEANS, LA 70118 NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
PIERCE FOUNDATIONS INC

Roy T. Pierce, President
10940 HARROW ROAD

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

NEW ORLEANS LA 70127 X | SRR IF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 1GNX5 __|FACILITY CODE X {12-Jan-1999

I1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above bered solicitation is ded as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the document; (b) By acknowledging reccipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a refe to the solicitation and d bers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN THE

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter,
provided each telegram or letter makes ref to the solicitation and this d: and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D.OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
Continuing Contracts Clause, Section 00800, Para. 9

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [:] is not,

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)

1. Under the authority of the Continuing Contracts Clause of subject contract, this modification decreases funds availability in the amount of $233,446.00.

is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

2. BLOCK 12: Accounting and Appropriation Data reads: [DECREASE] ($233,446.00) W42HEM83229732, 0001
3. ltis estimated that contractor eamings will not exceed $7,023,990.00 through this FY.

4. No other term or condition is changed.

[Lake Pontchartrain Hurricane Protection, High-Level Plan, Fronting Protection at Pump Station No. 6, Orleans Parish-Jefferson Parish, 17th Street
Outfall Canal (Metairie Relief).]

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the d ent referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unch
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

ged and in full force and effect.

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
ELIE C. FRIED / CONTRACTING QOFFICER
16B. lD STATES OF AMERICA
BY S NI e

(Signature of ong 0

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

16C. DATE SIGNED

12-Sep-2000

(Signature of person authorized to sign)
EXCEPTION TO SF 30
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




